TERMINALS & LUGS
NON-INSULATED
BRAZED
VINYL
FUNNEL ENTRY
NYLON FUNNEL ENTRY WITH
INSULATION SUPPORT SLEEVE
EPOXY HEAT SHRINKABLE

C = Min. Tensile Strength (lbs)  Pull-out force of the crimped terminal
D = Test Current for Max 50C Rise (AMPS)
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
T    NF    14    -    10    R
TERMINAL TYPE
T = RING, FORK or PIN
TAE = TINNED CLOSED END
LUGS
TBS = BUTT SPLICE
TC, TL, TF = BATTERY
TERMINALS
TD = DISCONNECTS
TB = BULLETS
TL = BRAZED LUGS
INSULATION
BLANK = NON-INSULATED
E = ADHESIVE HEAT SHRINK
N = NYLON
NF = NYLON, FUNNEL
ENTRY w/INSULATION
SLEEVE
V = VINYL, FUNNEL ENTRY
WIRE RANGE
18 = #22-18 AWG
14 = #16-14 AWG
10 = #12-10 AWG
8 = #8 AWG
6 = #6 AWG
4 = #4 AWG
2 = #2 AWG
1 = #1 AWG
1/0 = #0
2/0 = #00
3/0 = #000
4/0 = #0000
STUD SIZE
6 = #6
8 = #8
10 = #10
14 = 1/4”
56 = 5/16“
38 = 3/8“
12 = 1/2”
TAB SIZE
(DISCONNECTS)
110 = .110 x .032
187 = .187 x .032
250 = .250 x .032
TONGUE CONFIGURATION
FF = FLANGED FORK
P = PIN
R = RING
SLF = SHORT LOCKING FORK
DISCONNECT CONFIG.
A = ADAPTER
FI = FULLY INSUL.(FEMALE)
FIM = FULLY INSUL.(MALE)
M = MALE
PB = PIGGYBACK
BLANK = FEMALE
HEAT SHRINKABLE TERMINALS
Heat shrinkable terminals have quickly become the most requested connector among marine professionals. The ease and speed by which these connectors
create a fully environmentally sealed connection is unmatched. Heat shrink terminals are constructed from high-grade, fully annealed, tinned plated copper

TD250A
TD250FMF
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Order by standard package.
RING TERMINALS
Rings terminals are available in all three configurations, nylon insulation grip, funnel entry vinyl,
and non-insulated terminals. Ring terminals are the most secure type of tongue style because they
cannot slip off a screw or stud, they should be used on all key circuits.
WIRESTUD NYLON VINYL NON- INSUL. A* W C M* STANDARD
RANGE SIZE INSULATED INSULATED INSULATED COLOR PACKAGE
22-18 AWG #6 TNF18-6R TV18-6R T18-6R RED .80 .25 .20 .69 50, 100, 500, 1000
#8 TNF18-8R TV18-8R T18-8R RED .91 .31 .27 .75 50, 100, 500, 1000
#10 TNF18-10R TV18-10R T18-10R RED .91 .31 .27 .75 50, 100, 500, 1000
1/4" TNF18-14R TV18-14R T18-14R RED 1.11 .46 .38 .88 50, 100, 500, 1000
5/16" TNF18-56R TV18-56R T18-56R RED 1.11 .46 .38 .88 50, 100, 500, 1000
3/8" TNF18-38R TV18-38R T18-38R RED 1.19 .53 .43 .93 50, 100, 500, 1000
16-14 AWG #6 TNF14-6R TV14-6R T14-6R BLUE .92 .31 .27 .75 50, 100, 500, 1000
#8 TNF14-8R TV14-8R T14-8R BLUE .92 .31 .27 .75 50, 100, 500, 1000
#10 TNF14-10R TV14-10R T14-10R BLUE .92 .31 .27 .75 50, 100, 500, 1000
1/4" TNF14-14R TV14-14R T14-14R BLUE 1.13 .46 .38 .88 50, 100, 500, 1000
5/16' TNF14-56R TV14-56R T14-56R BLUE 1.13 .46 .38 .88 50, 100, 500, 1000
3/8" TNF14-38R TV14-38R T14-38R BLUE 1.21 .53 .43 .93 50, 100, 500, 1000
1/2" TNF14-12R TV14-12R T14-12R BLUE 1.31 .71 .50 1.10 50, 100, 500, 1000
12-10 AWG
#6 TNF10-6R TV10-6R T10-6R YELLOW 1.06 .31 .33 .91 50, 100, 500
#8 TNF10-8R TV10-8R T10-8R YELLOW 1.06 .31 .33 .91 50, 100, 500
#10 TNF10-10R TV10-10R T10-10R YELLOW 1.06 .31 .33 .91 50, 100, 500
1/4" TNF10-14R TV10-14R T10-14R YELLOW 1.24 .52 .40 .98 50, 100, 500
5/16" TNF10-56R TV10-56R T10-56R YELLOW 1.24 .52 .40 .98 50, 100, 500
3/8" TNF10-38R TV10-38R T10-38R YELLOW 1.32 .58 .44 1.03 50, 100, 500
1/2" TNF10-12R TV10-12R T10-12R YELLOW 1.46 .71 .50 1.10 50, 100, 500
* A and M dimensions apply to insulated terminals only.
* A and M dimensions apply to insulated terminals only.
** Nylon insulated flanged forks are not funnel entry.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Order by standard package.
FORK TERMINALS
Pacer stocks two variations to the standard “fork or “spade” terminal. Marine applications require a means of securing the terminal to a post or screw
beyond just the pressure of the screw to the terminal itself. Two innovations to the straight fork have been made, locking forks or “Snap Spades” and
flanged forks. Locking forks have projections inside the fork causing the connector to “snap” onto the screw or bolt holding the terminal captive.
Flanged forks have the ends turned up, holding the terminal captive should the screw loosen. Functionally, fork terminals are great to use in
rework situations where it can be difficult to completely remove the fastener.  Pacer has captive forks available in nylon funnel entry with
insulation grip, funnel entry vinyl, and brazed seam non-insulated.
WIRE STUD NYLON VINYL NON- INSUL.. STANDARD
RANGE SIZE INSULATED INSULATED INSULATED COLOR A* W C M* PACKAGE
SHORT LOCKING FORKS
22-18 AWG #6 TNF18-6SLF TV18-6SLF T18-6SLF RED .80 .25 .20 .68 50, 100, 500, 1000
#8 TNF18-8SLF TV18-8SLF T18-8SLF RED .85 .29 .23 .73 50, 100, 500, 1000
#10 TNF18-10SLF TV18-10SLF T18-10SLF RED .86 .33 .23 .73 50, 100, 500, 1000
16-14 AWG #6 TNF14-6SLF TV14-6SLF T14-6SLF BLUE .80 .25 .20 .68 50, 100, 500, 1000
#8 TNF14-8SLF TV14-8SLF T14-8SLF BLUE .85 .29 .23 .73 50, 100, 500, 1000
#10 TNF14-10SLF TV14-10SLF T14-10SLF BLUE .86 .33 .23 .73 50, 100, 500, 1000
1/4” TNF14-14SLF TV14-14SLF T14-14SLF BLUE .95 44 .33 .79 50, 100, 500, 1000
12-10 AWG #6 TNF10-6SLF TV10-6SLF T10-6SLF YELLOW .89 .25 .20 .77 50, 100, 500
#8 TNF10-8SLF TV10-8SLF T10-8SLF YELLOW .94 .29 .28 .82 50, 100, 500
#10 TNF10-10SLF TV10-10SLF T10-10SLF YELLOW .95 .33 .28 .82 50, 100, 500
1/4” TNF10-14SLF TV10-14SLF T10-14SLF YELLOW 1.04 .45 .34 .88 50, 100, 500
Flanged ForksShort Locking Forks
WIRE STUD NYLON* NON- INSUL.. STANDARD
RANGE SIZE INSULATED INSULATED COLOR A* W C M* PACKAGE
FLANGED FORKS

16-14 AWG TV14-3W TV14-4W 50, 100, 500, 1000
12-10 AWG TV10-3W TV10-4W 50, 100, 500
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Order by standard package.
CRIMPABLE WIRE JOINTS
Wire joints can be used as a splice, wire butt, parallel or dead end cap. Each size has a minimum
and maximum range of wires it will accept. Available in nylon insulation.
MIN/MAX* PART INSULATION STANDARD
RANGE NUMBER COLOR PACKAGE
2@18 - 2@16 AWG TJN218-216 CLEAR 100, 500, 1000
4@18 - 2@12 AWG TJN418-212 CLEAR 100, 500, 1000
3@14 - 4@12 AWG TJN314-412 CLEAR 100, 500
WIRE PLUG PART RECEPTACLE INSULATION STANDARD
RANGE SIZE NUMBER PART NUMBER COLOR PACKAGE
22-18 AWG .156 TBPV18-156 TBRV18-156 RED 50, 100, 500, 1000
22-18 AWG .180 TBPV18-180 TBRV18-180 RED 50, 100, 500, 1000
16-14 AWG .156 TBPV14-156 TBRV14-156 BLUE 50, 100, 500, 1000
16-14 AWG .180 TBPV14-180 TBRV14-180 BLUE 50, 100, 500, 1000
TE
RM
IN
AL